
704-687-5274 ASSOC VICE CHANC AND CAPITAL PROJECTS  (SECOND FLOOR) 704-687-5275
704-687-5284 FACILITIES OPERATIONS    704-687-5279
704-687-5276 AUTOMOTIVE  704-687-5277
704-687-5324 AUTOMOTIVE/GROUNDS (BLDG J)  704-687-5283
704-687-8451 GROUNDS TRAILER   704-687-5281

LOCK SHOP   704-687-0451 

EMPLOYEE NAME PHONE # E-MAIL POSITION / TITLE

Jones, Phil 70514 pmjones@uncc.edu
Imes, Beverly 70513 brimes@uncc.edu
LaLiberte', Richard 70560 rlaliber@uncc.edu

Agee, Courtney 76177 cagee3@uncc.edu
Franklin, Solomon 78372 stfrankl@uncc.edu
Guns, Brian 70601 bjguns@uncc.edu
Harris, Mike 71598 mharr150@uncc.edu
Latham, Ronda 70603 rlatham1@uncc.edu
Tillery, Randy 75985 btillery@uncc.edu

Costello, Bill 75458 wcostell@uncc.edu
Ervin, Rob 78604 rlervin@uncc.edu
Harmon, Aaron 78957 aharmo22@uncc.edu
Robinson, Candis 71732 crclemon@uncc.edu
Scollo, Joe 70600 JoeScollo@uncc.edu

Cook, Althea 71810 agcook@uncc.edu
Dodd, Vanessa 76176 vdodd@uncc.edu North Area Manager
Humphries-Jenkins, Katherine 78487 khumphr9@uncc.edu
Mayfield, Debra 77489 dwmayfie@uncc.edu

Foster, Kenny 71369 kfoste45@uncc.edu
Kish, Greg 70602 gkish@uncc.edu
Peoples, Bonnie 77398 bpeoples@uncc.edu

Arnold, Lee 75212 L.Arnold@uncc.edu
Bennett, Henry 75214 htbennet@uncc.edu
Caveny-Cox, Shannon 70605 sccaveny@uncc.edu
Freshcorn, Kelly 70607 KaFreshc@uncc.edu
Hatley, Devin 70606 dlhatley@uncc.edu
Munson, Dot 75213 dvmunson@uncc.edu
Team Room 75216
Vacant 70604

Bachtel, Jeanine 70515 jbachtel@uncc.edu
Bastian, Tom 70528 tbastian@uncc.edu
Ceallaigh, Sherry 70516 sceallai@uncc.edu
Clay, Joyce 70615 ljclay@uncc.edu
Ellis, Rick 70517 reellis@uncc.edu 
Fessler, John 70519 J.Fessler@uncc.edu
Franz, Peter 70557 PeterFranz@uncc.edu
Kugler, Brian 70522 bhkugler@uncc.edu
Neilson, John 70524 jneilson@uncc.edu
Price, Jen (Jen Evans) 70518 jevans83@uncc.edu
Schallert, Tony 75384 aschall1@uncc.edu
Schauble, Donia 70520 dschauble@uncc.edu
Sparks, Tom 70525 tcsparks@uncc.edu
Walters, Doug 70523 dwalte22@uncc.edu
Vick, Dorothy 70527 dlvick@uncc.edu 
Vacant 70526 Facilities Mechanical Engineer

Boal, John 70529 jboal1@uncc.edu
Burt, Steve 70531 wsburt@uncc.edu 
Caudle, Amanda 70534 afelock@uncc.edu
Cox, Lee 70539 lcox37@uncc.edu
Daignault, David 70532 drdaigna@uncc.edu
Fake, Mac 70533 wmfake@uncc.edu
Frere, Elizabeth 70558 efrere@uncc.edu 
Lanier, Lisa 70525 llanier@uncc.edu
Lansford, Cheryl 70537 clansfor@uncc.edu
Love, David 70538 dflove@uncc.edu
Ross, Kristie 70536 kaross@uncc.edu
Terry, Steve 70540 slterry@uncc.edu
Vacant 70535

Bennett, Jennah 70814 vbennet9@uncc.edu Receptionist
Brown, Beth 70554 elmurphy@uncc.edu
Davis, Monique 70543 adavis262@uncc.edu
Derberry, Clyde 70544 Clyde.Derberry@uncc.edu
Flowers, Robyn 78002 rflowers3@uncc.edu
Paquette, Noella 70547 njpaquet@uncc.edu
Perez, Sonia 70548 sperez6@uncc.edu 
Smith, Jennifer 78470 jsmit680@uncc.edu
Theriault, Shelly 70546 stheriau@uncc.edu Communications Officer
Witherspoon, Melanie 70549 mewither@uncc.edu

Brillante, Fred 70530 fjbrilla@uncc.edu
Coty, Jon 70556 jcoty1@uncc.edu
Duff, Pamela 70552 pduff@uncc.edu
Futrell, Andrew 70550 afutrel4@uncc.edu GIS Survey Technician
Mahfoud, Elias 70553 emahfoud@uncc.edu Business Applications Analyst
Peddycord, Michael 70551 michaelpeddycord@uncc.edu 
Reese, Benny 70553 breese1@uncc.edu Systems Analyst 
Vacant 70555 ARCHIBUS CAFM Administrator
Vacant 70550 Survey Technician

Office Manager

Project Coordinator

Construction Manager
HUB Coordinator

Facilities Engineering Specialist

Facilities Electrical Engineer
Director
Landscape Architect

Facilities Architectural Planner
Project Coordinator

Administrative Assistant
Project Manager

DESIGN SERVICES

Administrative Assistant

Supervisor - Logistics

Supervisor - West Zone

Project Manager

Associate Director for Capital Construction

Energy Manager

BES SOUTH AREA

Coordinator

Waste Contract Administrator / Construction & Demolition

Supervisor - EPIC Zone

Supervisor - East Zone

Supervisor - Woodward Zone

Facilities Construction Engineer I

Senior Project Architect

Senior Project Manager
Associate Director for Facilities Engineering  

Interior Designer
Electrical Designer

Assistant Director

Supervisor - Kennedy Zone

BUILDING ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (BES)  & RECYCLING

Director

Office Manager

Supervisor - Charlotte Research Institute Zone

Business Officer/Project Manager

Supervisor

Supervisor - Library Zone

BES NIGHT

RECYCLING AND WASTE REDUCTION

Real Estate Manager

Associate Director for Capital Design

Supervisor - South Zone

Supervisor - Center City Building Custodial Services

Program Development & Education Coordinator

Supervisor - North Zone

Director

GIS Developer

Director

Purchasing/Procurement and Grants Specialist

Accounting Tech

Staff Development Specialist
Personnel Specialist

Systems Analyst

ASSOCIATE VICE CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

FACILITIES INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Office Manager

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TELEPHONE NUMBERS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES & SHOP/ZONE OFFICES

Technician

Night Manager and Colvard Zone

FAX NUMBERS

(Note: This does not include all fax numbers in the department)
ZONE 2  

BES NORTH AREA

South Area Manager

Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities

Accounts Reconciliation Specialist

DESIGN SERVICES  

Office Manager

FAC MANAGEMENT (FM/PPS BLDG FIRST FLOOR) 

Director
Campus Landscape Architect
Senior Project Manager

RECYCLING     
ZONE 1  

CONFERENCE ROOMS

Construction Manager

AVCFM Conference Room 206   71777                   Facilities Management Conf Room 119    76691                  Facilities Operations Conf Room 124D  73438

Executive Assistant to the Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities

Technician

Environmental Educator

FACILITIES BUSINESS OFFICE

Human Resources Manager

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Business Solutions Coordinator



Customer Care Line 70562
Case, Christy 75428 ChristyCase@uncc.edu
Hickman, Pamela 70567 P.Hickman@uncc.edu
Snodgrass, Lee 70564 nsnodgra@uncc.edu
Vacant 70566

Beard, Lee 77879 hbeard@uncc.edu
Deal, Jessica 77990 ejdeal@uncc.edu Administrative Support Associate
Huffman, Randy 75193 rhuffm10@uncc.edu
Vacant 75663
Controls
Moose, Chris 70579 cmoose6@uncc.edu HVAC Controls Technician
Teate, Don 75613 dpteate@uncc.edu
Lock Shop

Conder, Steve 70612 jconder@uncc.edu

Herrington, Rob 70588 rgherrin@uncc.edu

Lavoie, Andy 70589 amlavoie@uncc.edu
Renovations
Braun, Robert 70585 Bubba.Braun@uncc.edu
Camp, Mike 70576 jmcamp@uncc.edu
Williams, James 70583 jwilliam@uncc.edu
Steam Plant

Hudson, Randy 77190 rhudso25@uncc.edu

Steam Plant 70580

Austin, Charlie 70591 Charlie.Austin@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Central Campus

Canapino, Jon 70591 JCanapino@uncc.edu Spray Technician

Cochran, Joey 75217 jcochran@uncc.edu Superintendent
Davis, Bart 75031 rdavi126@uncc.edu
Edwards, Gary 70590 gwedward@uncc.edu
Gonzalez De La Fuente, Cristhian 78908 cagonzal@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Residence Life
Kennedy, Rob 70592 rbkenned@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Perimeter
Klemmer, Mike 75220 mklemmer@uncc.edu Supervisor
Kroeze, Dale 70593 dakroeze@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Playing Fields
Lubert, Dennis 70594 dlubert@uncc.edu Irrigation Tech
McCann, Charles 75218 cmccan13@uncc.edu Supervisor
McLaughlin, Melissa 75219 MAMcLaugh@uncc.edu Administrative Support Associate
Milone, Frank 70595 familone@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Parking & Special Events/Set-ups
Monk, Warren 75211 wmonk@uncc.edu Supervisor
Surace, John 70614 jsurace@uncc.edu Landscape Specialist for Student Union
Thurman, Anthony 70593 A.Thurmond@uncc.edu Labor Crew Leader - Football Complex
Automotive & Motor Fleet
Facente, Christopher 70599 cfacente@uncc.edu
Fisher, Kathy 70596 mkfisher@uncc.edu
Sherman-Coke, Courtney 70598 csherm10@uncc.edu

Smith, Bob 78504 rgsmith@uncc.edu
Zone 1  
Anderson, Lance 70852 tlanders@uncc.edu
Locklear, Glenda 70853 glockle2@uncc.edu
Shop Line 70854
Zone 2   
Brown, Kathy 78974 kbrow202@uncc.edu
Diaz, Ed 78975 ediaz3@uncc.edu
Shop Line 78959
Smith, David  71848 gsmith93@uncc.edu EPIC Maintenance Room 1240
Zone 3 - Center City
Smith, Matt 71510 msmit451@uncc.edu 
Shop Line 71511
Zone 7 - Kannapolis
Kraus, Charles 704-250-5017 cbkraus@uncc.edu
Maintenance Mech Desk 704-250-5025
Westphal, Kristi 704-250-5016 kwestph2@uncc.edu

Taylor, Paul 70563 ptaylo18@uncc.edu
Fire Alarms
Gant, Stan 78766 sgant1@uncc.edu Fire Alarm Supervisor
Fire Alarms Group 70575
Vacant 70285  
High Voltage
MacNab, Tom 70574 tmacnab@uncc.edu
Zone 4 - Food Service
McKinney, Chris 70570 cgmckinn@uncc.edu
Richardson, Karen 75566 kricha63@uncc.edu Administrative Support Associate 
Zone 4 - Shop Line (RDH Basement) 7-0896
Zone 5
Giroux, Helen 70584 hgiroux@uncc.edu
Smith, David E. 70582 desmith2@uncc.edu
Shop Line 70573
Zone 6
Loder, Joe 70578 jloder1@uncc.edu Supervisor
Mullins, Sandy 75570 smullin5@uncc.edu Administrative Support Associate
Singer, Steve 70608 sjsinger@uncc.edu
Williams, Tony 70587 dwill222@uncc.edu

Casado, Jessica 78298 jcasado@uncc.edu Capital Renewal and Deferred Maintenance Administrator
Gilbert, Chris 70509 cgilbert@uncc.edu Director
Lizotte, Mike 70559 MLizotte@uncc.edu
Manderino, Laurie 70512 Manderino@uncc.edu
Patel, Nick 70510 npatel24@uncc.edu Space Planner

AUTOMOTIVE GARAGE                     70597 or 70610 MATERIALS MGMT - DOUG PIERCE 77322 RISK MANAGEMENT                  78448

AUXILIARY SERVICES (automated options) 77333 MATERIALS MGMT - RANDY DUNCAN 77323 SAFETY - DARIUS GRIFFIN 71111

CAMPUS POLICE - EMERGENCY                   72200 MATERIALS MGMT - SCOTT BRECHTEL 77329 SDI - ROBERT ARTHUR 7am-4pm 70565

CAMPUS POLICE - NON EMERGENCY 78300 PARKING AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 70161 SURPLUS - JOHN CASHION 70374

GROUNDS MECHANIC 70609 75798 TELECOM - FRED LEAZER 74041

GREENHOUSE                                 70720 RECEIVING - LARRY BARFIELD 70371 TELECOM HELP DESK 71520

HUMAN RESOURCES - CAMPUS 70644 RECEIVING - WANDA BUTLER 70370 VENDING                                        77333

INCLEMENT WEATHER 71900 RECYCLING SERVICE CALLS 70607 WORKERS COMP - ANGELA ALLEN 70681

MAIL SERVICES: WINDOW 70383; SORTING 70379 RESIDENCE LIFE                         77501   
Foreign Languages:  

*Please notify  Beverly @ 70513 of any changes/additions.
Last updated: 1/2/15

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Chief Sustainability Officer

Supervisor

Water Quality Specialist

Preventive Maintenance Manager

Peter Franz-German, Brian Kugler-Spanish, Sonia Perez-Spanish

Motor Fleet Administrator

Supervisor

Locksmith

AREA A

Administrative Support Associate
Supervisor

Construction Crew Foreman

Supervisor

Facilities Condition Assessment Program (FCAP) Manager

Administrative Support Associate

Administrative Support Associate

Electrical Supervisor 

Administrative Support Associate

FACILITIES OPERATIONS

University Program Associate

FACILITIES PLANNING

Supervisor

Administrative Support Associate

Supervisor

Area B Manager

PAYROLL

Office Manager
Director 

CENTRAL OPERATIONS

Green House and Landscape Specialist

GROUNDS

Supervisor

Office Manager

FREQUENTLY USED NUMBERS ON CAMPUS (in alpha order):

Central Operations Area Manager

Area A Manager

 

Supervisor

AREA B

Carpenter II


